SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 24

BY SENATORS GATTI AND PEACOCK AND REPRESENTATIVES CREWS AND HORTON

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

To commend Bossier Sign Company, Inc. on its fiftieth anniversary.

WHEREAS, Bossier Sign Company, Inc. opened its doors in 1967; and

WHEREAS, its primary objective is customer satisfaction, and the customer service representatives, designers, and technicians provide quality signage products according to customers' wants and needs; and

WHEREAS, Bossier Sign Company, Inc. is managed by three generations of signage professionals and is committed to providing the same quality product today as it did when its doors opened in 1967; and

WHEREAS, Bossier Sign Company, Inc. provides superior signage design and installation, crane rental, and truck lettering to Bossier, Shreveport, and the Ark-La-Tex area for the past fifty years; and

WHEREAS, the legacy of Bossier Sign Company, Inc is an influential, vital, and dynamic force in the signage industry.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend and congratulate Bossier Sign Company, Inc. on its fiftieth anniversary and its commitment to providing quality signage products and service excellence to the Bossier-Shreveport community.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to Bossier Sign Company, Inc.

PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES